

**IN THE COURT OF ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
CENTRAL DISTRICT: TIS HAZARI COURTS: DELHI**

Bail Application No.692/2026

State Vs Himanshu Sharma

FIR No.:279/2025

PS:Gulabi Bagh

u/S: 420/467/468/471/34 IPC

16.05.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.

Sh. Rohit Singh, Sh. Anmol Vohra and Sh. Shubham
Gawande, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.

Sh. D.S. Kohli, Ms. Rishika Jain, Sh. Uditanshu and
Sh. Deepika Singh, Ld. Counsels for complainant.

IO Insp. Sandeep Kumar in person.

TCR received.

Part arguments heard.

Put up on **28.05.2026** for further arguments.

In the meantime, TCR be sent back and
requisitioned one day prior to next date of hearing.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.05.2026