

Bail Application No. 692/2026

State Vs Himanshu Sharma

FIR No.: 279/2025

PS: Gulabi Bagh

u/S: 420/467/468/471/34 IPC

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Gurdault Singh Sidhu, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP
for State.
Sh. Shubham Gawande, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh.
Rohit Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. D.S. Kohli and Sh. Yash Luthra, Ld.
Counsels for complainant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant seeks adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Allowed.

At request, put up for arguments on **04.06.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.06.2026